

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4337/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in CRP(PD)No. 3438/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.R.JEWELLERS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For R-1

Mr. Sunil Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sikander Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent No. 1, present on caveat, accepts
notice.

Counter affidavit by respondent No. 1 shall be filed within
four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks
thereafter. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master