

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4337/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 17/09/2008 in CRP No. 3438/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.R.JEWELLERS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Subodh K Pathan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that this matter should  
be sent to Tamil Nadu Mediation and Conciliation  
Centre.

Both parties are directed to appear before the  
Tamil Nadu Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 25th  
October, 2010.

List after the receipt of Report from the

Mediation Centre.

(Deepak Joshi) (Indu Satija)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master